CITY OF PEEKSKILL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

STRAIGHT LEASE TRANSACTIONS

| 33.30-5-1
NAME: BNS I LLC - 1 PARK PL ASSD TOTL
TYPE: LEASE
CODE: 20200CT27
PROJECT AMT $  51,107,166.00
PROJECT APPROVED DATE 10/27/2020
IDA TITLE DATE 10/27/2020
PROJECT TAX EXEMPTIONS

STATES SALES TAX EXEMPTION:

LOCAL SALES TAX EXEMPTION:

COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:
CITY PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:

SCHOOL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:
MORTGAGE RECORDING TAX EXEMPTION:

54,791.66
124,818.55
306,343.13

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS:

R RV RV, S Vo RV R B 7,

TAX PAYMENT INFORMATION (NO PILOT) 2022

COUNTY
CITY
SCHOOL
TOTAL

54,791.66
124,818.55
306,343.13
485,953.34
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485,953.34

CAPITAL INVESTMENT $ -

405,000



