

CITY OF PEEKSKILL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
 YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Straight Lease Transactions

33.30-5-1		ASSD TOTL	405,000
NAME:	BNS I LLC - 1 PARK PL		
TYPE:	LEASE		
CODE:	2020OCT27		
PROJECT AMT	\$ 51,107,166.00		
PROJECT APPROVED DATE	10/27/2020		
IDA TITLE DATE	10/27/2020		

Project Tax Exemptions

STATES SALES TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ -
LOCAL SALES TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ -
COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ 54,791.66
CITY PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ 124,818.55
SCHOOL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ 306,343.13
MORTGAGE RECORDING TAX EXEMPTION:	\$ -
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS:	\$ 485,953.34

Tax Payment Information (No Pilot) 2022

COUNTY	\$ 54,791.66
CITY	\$ 124,818.55
SCHOOL	\$ 306,343.13
TOTAL	\$ 485,953.34

CURRENT # OF FTE	52	NET EXEMPTIONS	\$ -
CAPITAL INVESTMENT	\$ -		